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Eco-Club Shivaji College 
 

Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Memorial Trophy 
FOR 

INNOVATIVE GREEN MODEL 
 (a Sustainable Solution for Environmental Issue) 

    
  

Date & Time            :   March 25, 2020 ; 10:00 am to 11:00 am 

Venue           :   Shivaji College  

 
About the Trophy:  

The trophy was instituted in the honor of Dr Panjabrao Deshmukh, who founded Shivaji College 

(University of Delhi) in 1961. He was a renowned farmer's leader, social reformer, and educational activist. 

He established 'Shivaji Education Society' in 1931, which contributed in establishment of many educational 

institutions in India. Serving as first agriculture minister of independent India, he organized World 

Agriculture Fair (1959) in Delhi.  

 

 General Plan: 
1. This is a nationwide undergraduate level competition. 

2. The model should  provide a feasible solution to any of the environmental problem affecting society 

at large.  A working model with a new and innovative idea would be preferred. 

3. The winner of the competition will be awarded Panjabrao Deshmukh Memorial Trophy for 

'Innovative Green Model' along with a cash prize of  Rs. 21,000/- 

4. Participants should name their model to facilitate classification of teams. 

 

Rules and Regulations: 

 

1. Only individual entries are  invited. 

2. The last date for registration is March 22, 2020. The participant should submit an abstract of 

maximum 250 words through the online registration form. 

3. Acceptance of abstract will be conveyed by March 23, 2020. 

4. It will be displayed in the College on March 25, 2020  during the competition.  

5. The participants are required to answer the questions related to the model.  

6. The decision of the judges will be final and abiding. 

 

7. If model requires electricity for functioning, participant must inform in advance.  

8. No TA/DA will be provided to the participating individual for the competition. 
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Criteria of Judgment  

The model will be evaluated on the basis of its practicality, degree of novelty, solving the problems, 

social applicability/usefulness and cost effectiveness. 

 
 

 

● Registration process 

The registration will be online. Interested participants are requested to participate through the link 

or by scanning the QR code given in the end of this document. For more information visit 

http://www.shivajicollege.ac.in/events.php 

 Email: national.seminar.water.2016@gmail.com  

 

 
STUDENT BODY                                                                            STUDENT VOLUNTEERS 

 

President-          Divya Aggarwal (9711587057)                         Tanya Adlakha - (8178711331) 
Vice-President- Arun Singh (9794601088)                                Tanya- (9971188342) 

Secretary-          Shivangi Rai (9643501345)                              Vikas- (8397021017) 

Joint-Secretary- Neha Jeet (7042142151)   Rahul- (7834808857) 

        Ramraj- (7355624570) 
 

TEACHER COORDINATORS 

    
Dr. Aparna Jain  (9868416665) 

   Dr. Virat Jolli  (9871781351)  

   Dr. Urvashi Sahitya (9891088599) 

                                                                  

 

 

 

Dr. Vijay Kumar                                                                      Dr. Shiv Kumar Sahdev 
Convener, Eco-Club                                                                          Principal, Shivaji College 
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LIST OF ACTIVITIES 

 

 
 ACTIVITY 1:   ORGANIC ART 

 ACTIVITY 2:   THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUIZ 

 ACTIVITY 3:   ECO WARRIOR HUNT  

 ACTIVITY 4:   JUNK MODELLING 
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Eco-Club Shivaji College 

 

Presents-                   
 

 ACTIVITY 1:   ORGANIC ART 
 

Teacher Coordinators:  Dr. MishaYadav 

   Dr. Malvika Singh 

   Dr. Deepika  

 

 

 Date & Time: March 25,  2020;  09:30 am to 10:30 am  

Venue:   Hawa Mahal 

 

Rules and Regulations:- 

 Individual participation is allowed. 

 Undergraduate students of any college/university can participate and must have a valid identity card with 

them. 

 The participants will be provided A3  sheets by the college for collage.  

 Rest of the materials required should be brought by participants on their own. 

 Only organic and biodegradable material can be used, namely – paper straw, dry leaves and flowers, pulses, 

newspaper, twigs, toothpicks, nuts and seeds, matchsticks, thread, sand, jute, tea, coffee, feathers etc. 

  The theme of the event is "Perception on Climate Change”.  

  60 minutes will be provided for the completion of the same.  

 Participants are not allowed to use any external sources such as mobile phones, internet, book etc. during the 

competition. Participants found with any unfair means will be disqualified immediately. 

 The judgment of Judges will be final and abiding. 

 

Prizes:-          

● 1st Prize:     Rs.2000/-     

● 2nd Prize:    Rs.1500/- 

● 3rd Prize:    Rs.1000/- 
 

STUDENT BODY-                                                                             STUDENT VOLUNTEERS- 

President-          Divya Aggarwal (9711587057)                        Gauri-9971721093 

Vice-President- Arun Singh (9794601088)                               Sandeep-9773522653 

Secretary-          Shivangi Rai (9643501345)                             Bhawna-9643446182 
Joint-Secretary- Neha Jeet (7042142151) 
 

 

 

Dr. Vijay Kumar                                                         Dr. Shiv Kumar Sahdev 

 Convener, Eco-Club                                                              Principal, Shivaji College 
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Eco-Club Shivaji College 
 

 
ACTIVITY 2:  THE ENVIROMENTAL QUIZ  

 

Teacher Coordinators:        Dr. Parul Kulshrestha  

                       Dr. Nupur Mondal 

                                               Dr. Anurag Maurya 
 

 Date      :   March 25,  2020 

Round 1:  Time :10:00 am  to 10:30 am        Venue: Botany Lab 1 

Round 2:  Time : 01:00 pm to 02:30 pm Venue:  College Auditorium   

     

Rules and Regulations: 

1. Only team of Two students is allowed. 

2. There will be 2 rounds (Prelims and Mains). 

3. Preliminary round will be based on written MCQs for half an hour. 
4. Max. 3 entries per college will be considered for the preliminary round, out of which one best team from 

a participating college will be allowed to enter the final round. 

5. Questions of the quiz will be from environmental studies. 

6. Four best teams selected after preliminary round will contest for the final round. 
7. The decision of the quiz-master will be final. 

8. Replacement of any participant of a team is not allowed after registration. 

9.Participants are not allowed to use any external sources such as mobile phones, internet, book etc. during 
the competition. Participants found with any unfair means will be disqualified immediately. 

10. The judgment of Judges will be final and abiding. 

 

Prizes:          

● 1
st
 Prize  Rs. 2000    

● 2
nd

 Prize Rs. 1500 

● 3
rd
 Prize Rs. 1000 

 
STUDENT BODY-                                                                        STUDENT VOLUNTEERS- 
President-          DivyaAggarwal (9711587057)                              Anjali (9315851048) 

Vice-President-  Arun Singh (9794601088)                              Sangeeta (8168766201) 

Secretary-          Shivangi Rai (9643501345)   Shivam (8882666590) 

Joint-Secretary- Neha Jeet (7042142151)   Kirtishree (9990965777) 

 
 
 
 
 

Dr. Vijay Kumar                                                         Dr. Shiv Kumar Sahdev 

 Convener, Eco-Club                                                              Principal, Shivaji College 
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Eco-Club Shivaji College 

 
 

ACTIVITY 3:   ECO WARRIOR HUNT 
 

Teacher Coordinators:  Dr. Preeti Tewari 

    Dr. Urvashi Sahitya  

    Dr. Ashwani Sharma 

    

 

Date & Time          :  March 25, 2020 ; 10:30 am - 12: 30 pm       

Venue                     : College Campus 

 

Rules and Regulations: 

 
1. Only a team of Two students is allowed. 

2. Replacement of any participant of a team is not allowed after registration. 

3. Participants are not allowed to use any external sources such as mobile phones, internet, book etc. during     
the competition. Participants found with any unfair means will be disqualified immediately. 

4. The competition will consist of 4 rounds. 

  

 Round 1- Picture Quiz 
One participant per team will be allowed to participate in round 1. 

   

Round 2- Jigsaw Puzzle 
Head on competition between two teams . 

 

Round 3- Hurdle Round 
a) Waste segregation- organic and inorganic waste. 

b) Rapid fire 

 

 Round 4- Riddle round 
 

Prizes:-       

● 1
st
 Prize:     Rs.2000/-     

● 2
nd

 Prize:    Rs.1500/- 

● 3
rd

 Prize:    Rs.1000/- 
 
 

STUDENT BODY-                                                                        STUDENT VOLUNTEERS- 
President-          DivyaAggarwal(9711587057)                              Neha- 7042142151 

Vice-President-  Arun Singh (9794601088)   Himanshu- 8383037697 

Secretary-          ShivangiRai (9643501345)   Aman- 7503028769 
Joint-Secretary- NehaJeet (7042142151)    Pranjal- 7976071553 

 
 

Dr. Vijay Kumar                                                         Dr. Shiv Kumar Sahdev 
 Convener, Eco-Club                                                              Principal, Shivaji College 
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Eco-Club Shivaji College 
 

ACTIVITY 4:   JUNK MODELLING 

 

Teacher Coordinators:  Dr. Rajni Kanojia 

    Dr. Pooja Saluja 

    

 

Date  & Time   :   March 25, 2020; 10:30 am  to 11:30 am     

Venue  : Hawa Mahal 

 

 

 

Rules and Regulations: 
 

1. Participation of maximum 2  individuals per team is allowed. 

2. The required material should be brought by the participants.  

3. Maximum time: 60 minutes. 
4. Participants are not allowed to use any external sources such as mobile phones, internet, book etc. during 

the competition. Participants found with any unfair means will be disqualified immediately. 

5. The judgment of Judges will be final and abiding. 

 
Prizes:-          

● 1st Prize:     Rs.2000/-     

● 2nd Prize:    Rs.1500/- 
● 3rd Prize:    Rs.1000/- 

 
STUDENT BODY-                                                                         STUDENT VOLUNTEERS- 

President-          DivyaAggarwal(9711587057)                              Manisha- 8708974048 

Vice-President-  Arun Singh (9794601088)   Yash- 8791764772 
Secretary-          ShivangiRai (9643501345)   Bhumika- 9953182036 

Joint-Secretary- NehaJeet (7042142151)    Gurleen- 8860758313 

 
 

 
 
 

Dr. Vijay Kumar                                                         Dr. Shiv Kumar Sahdev 

 Convener, Eco-Club                                                             Principal, Shivaji College 
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Faculty Members of Eco-Club Committee: 

 Dr. Preeti Tewari,Department of Geography 

 Dr. Aparna Jain, Department of Mathematics   

 Dr. Rajni Kanojia, Department of Chemistry 

 Dr. Misha Yadav, Department of Botany 

 Dr. Parul Kulshreshtha, Department of Zoology 

 Dr. Urvashi Sahitya, Department of Business Economics 

 Dr. Virat Jolli, Department of Environmental Studies 

 Dr. Malvika Singh,Department of Political Science 

 Dr. Deepika, Department of Political Science 

 Dr. Nupur Mondal, Department of Botany  

 Dr. Pooja Saluja, Department of Chemistry 

 Dr. Anurag Maurya, Department of Botany 

 Dr. Ashwani Sharma, Department of Environmental Studies 

 Dr. Vijay Kumar, Department of Botany  (Convenor) 
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TEAM ECO-CLUB 
 

 

 

Dr. Vijay Kumar                                                         Dr. Shiv  Kumar Sahdev 

 Convener, Eco-Club                                                              Principal, Shivaji College 

 
 

 

  

OFFICE BEARERS NAME COURSE MOBILE NO 

PRESIDENT DivyaAggarwal Bsc (H) Botany IVthSem 9711587057 

VICE PRESIDENT Arun Singh BA(H) Pol.Sc- VIthSem 9794601088 

SECRETARY ShivangiRai BA(H) Hindi VIthSem 9643501345 

JOINT SECRETARY NehaJeet BSc (H) Botany IVthSem 7042142151 

TREASURER Tanya Adlakha BSc (H) Botany IVthSem 8178711331 

    

GENERAL EXECUTIVES NikhilKakran BSc Life ScienceVIthSem 8397881237 

 VidhaSrivastava BSc (H) Botany VIthSem 9911552236 

 KirtishreeYadav BSc (H) Botany VIthSem 9990965777 

 Shivam BSc (H) Botany VIthSem 8882666590 

 RishtaNandini Singh BSc (H) Botany IINDSem 8837467738 

 Anjali BSc(H) Zoology-IVthSem 9315851048 

 SangeetaGoyal BSc(H) Zoology-IVthSem 8168766201 

 Pranjal BA(H) Geography-  IVthSem 7976071553 

 Rahul BA(H) Pol.Sc- VI
th

Sem 8810664463 

 Nilesh Singh Thakur BSc APS- IVthSem 9315989288 

 Yash Vats BSc (H) Mathematics-    VIthSem 8791764772 

 Anant Kumar Dhiman BSc (H) Mathematics- IVthSem 7060188584 

 Sandeep Kumar BSc (H) Mathematics-  VIthSem 9773522653 

 Sana Wahid BSc Life ScienceVIthSem 9871075149 

 Chanchal BSc Life ScienceVIthSem 9650382013 

 ManishaYadav BSc Life ScienceIVthSem 8708974048 

 GurleenBagga BSc Life ScienceIVthSem 8860758313 

 GauriBansal BSc Life ScienceIVthSem 9971721093 

 Bhawna BSc Life ScienceIVthSem 9643446182 

 Tanya BSc (H) Chemistry -  VIthSem 9971188342 

 Bhumika BSc (H) Chemistry -  VIthSem 9953182036 

 Aman Kumar B.A. (p) - IVthSem 7503028769 

 HimanshuGoswami BSc (H) Mathematics-IVthSem 8383037697 

 Sara Gahlot BSc (H) Botany IINDSem 9318348811 
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For Registration click link or scan QR code: 

 
https://forms.gle/aYJs9GRmYTQXxVC66 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

https://forms.gle/aYJs9GRmYTQXxVC66

